TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM623879

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prometheus Biosciences, Inc.		12/31/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prometheus Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address: 9410 Carroll Park Drive		
City:	San Diego	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92121		
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4546159	IBD SGI DIAGNOSTIC
Registration Number:	3114642	LACTOTYPE
Registration Number:	2910143	FIBROSPECT
Registration Number:	4538455	ANSER
Registration Number:	5520266	IBCAUSE
Registration Number:	4682546	
Registration Number:	5583384	
Registration Number:	5436437	
Registration Number:	5583382	
Registration Number:	4522668	
Registration Number:	3587887	
Registration Number:	3395897	
Registration Number:	5839856	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

trademarks@wsgr.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007177 FRAME: 0588**

900594624

Correspondent Name: Susanna P. Lichter Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60357.900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susanna P. Lichter
SIGNATURE:	/Susanna P. Lichter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Prometheus Biosciences, Inc. to Prometheus Laboratories, Inc. - Trademark Assignment (002)#page1.tif source=Prometheus Biosciences, Inc. to Prometheus Laboratories, Inc. - Trademark Assignment (002)#page2.tif source=Prometheus Biosciences, Inc. to Prometheus Laboratories, Inc. - Trademark Assignment (002)#page3.tif source=Prometheus Biosciences, Inc. to Prometheus Laboratories, Inc. - Trademark Assignment (002)#page4.tif source=Prometheus Biosciences, Inc. to Prometheus Laboratories, Inc. - Trademark Assignment (002)#page5.tif source=Prometheus Biosciences, Inc. to Prometheus Laboratories, Inc. - Trademark Assignment (002)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of December 31, 2020 (the "<u>Assignment Date</u>") by and between Prometheus Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 9410 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, California 92121 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Prometheus Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation with offices at 9410 Carroll Park Drive, San Diego, California 92121 ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee may sometimes be referred to herein individually as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>".

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including in connection with a transaction between the Parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties hereby agree as follows.

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, including, without limitation, all rights to sue or otherwise recover for past, present, and future infringement of such rights, and to receive all damages, payments, costs, and fees associated with the enforcement of such rights, as well as all rights to license, assign, pledge, and/or otherwise exploit the Trademark Rights.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and corresponding authorities in all other jurisdictions, worldwide, to record the title of Assignee as owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.
- 3. Assignor will, at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver such further instruments including, without limitation, further instruments of assignment, as Assignee may reasonably request in order to register this Assignment at the appropriate registries and to perfect Assignee's title to the Trademark Rights.
- 4. Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and hereby assumes all of the obligations of Assignor under the Trademark Rights from, after and including the Assignment Date.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the Assignment Date.

PROMETHEUS BIOSCIENCES, INC.

By Mark Mckenna

Name: Mark C. McKenna
Title: Chief Executive Officer

PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES, INC.

By: ______Name: Mike Walther

Title: President, Chief Financial Officer

and Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the Assignment Date.

PROMETHEUS BIOSCIENCES, INC.

By: _____

Name: Mark C. McKenna Title: Chief Executive Officer

PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES, INC.

Docusigned by:

Mike Walther

Name: Mike Walther

Title: President, Chief Financial Officer

and Secretary

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CURRENT STATUS	CLASSES	FILING	REGISTRATION
				NUMBER	NUMBER
US	IBD SGI DIAGNOSTIC	LIVE/ REGISTRATION/	Int'l Classes: 042; 044	85875785	4546159
		Issued and Active	US Classes: 100;101		
US	LACTOTYPE	LIVE/ REGISTRATION/	Int'l Class: 044	76570843	3114642
		Issued and Active	US Classes: 100;101		
US	FIBROSPECT	LIVE/ REGISTRATION/	Int'l Class: 044	76564434	2910143
		Issued and Active	US Classes: 100;101		
US	ANSER	LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 044	85658442	4538455
			US Classes: 100;101		
US	IBCAUSE	LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 10; 042; 044	87213970	5520266
			US Classes: 026; 039; 044; 100;101		
CA	IBCAUSE	Registered	Int'l Classes: 10; 42; 5; 44	1818107	1073085
СН	IBCAUSE	Registered	Int'l Classes: 10; 44	50124/2017	700641
WIPO (Designated under Madrid Protocol)(UK, FR, DE, IT, MX, ES)	IBCAUSE		Int'l Classes: 10; 44		1353428

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CURRENT STATUS	CLASSES	FILING NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CA	IBD FIRST STEP	Registered	Int'l Classes: 16; 44	1127034	TMA633025
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 044 US Classes: 100;101	85917226	4682546
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 044 US Classes: 100;101	87380290	5583384
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 044 US Classes: 100;101	87379651	5436437
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 044 US Classes: 100;101	87379664	5583382
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 044 US Classes: 100;101	85678132	4522668
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 005 US Classes: 006; 018; 044; 046; 051; 052; 100; 101	77175427	3587887

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CURRENT STATUS	CLASSES	FILING NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 005 US Classes: 006; 018; 044; 046; 051; 052; 100; 101	78626502	3395897
US		LIVE/ REGISTRATION/ Issued and Active	Int'l Classes: 042; 044 US Classes: 100;101	88352860	5839856

RECORDED: 02/02/2021